PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6336126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOGESH MEHROTRA	10/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATERIALS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	57 MARYANNE DRIVE
City:	MONROE
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06468-3209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62599785
Application Number:	16223063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stevenawoodesq@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN A WOOD ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1242 STATE ROUTE 29A

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 51

Address Line 4: SALISBURY CENTER, NEW YORK 13454

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SW10052020MTC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN WOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Steven A. Wood Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=MTC Assignment US Patent 16223063 - Yogesh Mehrotra#page1.tif source=MTC Assignment US Patent 16223063 - Yogesh Mehrotra#page2.tif source=MTC Assignment US Patent 16223063 - Yogesh Mehrotra#page3.tif

PATENT 506289378 REEL: 053978 FRAME: 0221

source=MTC Assignment US Patent 16223063 - Yogesh Mehrotra#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053978 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, including the sum of \$1.00 USD, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the signatures below, for and on behalf of the following named ASSIGNOR:

Yogesh Mehrotra

57 Maryanne Drive Monroe, CT 06468-3209

who, as of the date of last signature below,	10/5/2020	, d	o hereby	sell,	assign	and
transfer to the following named ASSIGNEE:						

Materials Technologies Corporation

57 Maryanne Drive Monroe, CT 06468-3209

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest held by ASSIGNORS throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the inventions disclosed in the following patent applications and any patents that may issue based thereon or claim priority thereto:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.:	62/599,785
	A NOVEL APPARATUS AND SYSTEM
Title of Invention:	ADAPTED TO ENABLE EFFICIENT
	MANUFACTURE OF WIRE HARNESSES
First Named Inventor	Yogesh Mehrotra
Applicant	Materials Technologies Corporation
Filing Date:	17-DEC-2017
Attorney Docket Number:	SW20171216MTC

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No.	16/223,063
Title of Invention:	NOVEL APPARATUS AND SYSTEM ADAPTED TO ENABLE EFFICIENT MANUFACTURE OF WIRE HARNESSES
First Named Inventor	Yogesh Mehrotra
Applicant:	Materials Technologies Corporation
Filing Date:	17-DEC-2018
Attorney Docket Number:	12172018SWMTC

Including the entire right, title and interests held by ASSIGNORS in and to any U.S. applications, international, regional and foreign national applications, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted thereon, including any reissues and reexaminations.

PATENT REEL: 053978 FRAME: 0223 I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I hereby agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF authorized representatives.	, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly
ASSIGNOR	Signed by
	Name: Yogesh Mehrotra
	Title: Inventor
	Date: 10/05/2020
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of <u>CONSCINCE</u>) County of <u>Aucher</u>)) .ss
appeared before me Yogesh Mevidence to be the individual ASSIGNOR and acknowledge	(ACC), 20 (20), before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally fehrotra, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory who is identified above and who has signed the foregoing document as the document as the document as the end to me that he has executed the same in his capacity as inventor and original ent applications, and that by such signature, he has executed this instrument.
WITNESS my hand ar	id official seal.
Signature of Notary Public:	Dr. Commission Expire
My Commission Expires:	Mar et 31, 222

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNEE	Materials Technologies Corporation
	Signed By:
	Title: Owner & CEO, Materials Technologies Corporation
	Date:(0 (0 S (
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of <u>CONSCIUS</u>) County of <u>RUSSCI</u>)).ss
appeared before me Yogesh M evidence to be the individual	COOC, 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally ehrotra, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory who signed the foregoing document as the Owner and CEO of Materials acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, has executed this instrument.
WITNESS my hand an	d official scal
Signature of Notary Public:	May flus
My Commission Expires:	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053978 FRAME: 0226